

î

SLP(C)... 2814 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.2814/2003)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2002 in MFA 1021/91
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAMKUTTY THOMAS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1((C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the impugned award be not set aside for failure to make a speaking award.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master